
2021-2022 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-17   Conf: 4-12   Home: 5-5   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Branch, Madison 24-19 722 30.1 115-285 .404 15-68 .221 52-66 .788 22 78 100 4.2 53 2 88 67 3 31 297 12.4
15 Thompson, Haley 25-25 829 33.2 112-301 .372 9-52 .173 63-86 .733 56 98 154 6.2 53 0 60 106 8 55 296 11.8
14 Rakestraw, Maddie 25-24 748 29.9 73-212 .344 24-94 .255 25-30 .833 14 49 63 2.5 56 2 49 72 3 36 195 7.8
23 Vargas, Selena 24-21 717 29.9 71-158 .449 0-8 .000 39-65 .600 71 147 218 9.1 71 3 33 38 10 30 181 7.5
20 Bright, Cici 18-17 322 17.9 55-126 .437 4-19 .211 16-24 .667 29 50 79 4.4 35 1 3 16 3 12 130 7.2
00 Valaitis, Taylor 21-3 372 17.7 38-124 .306 11-58 .190 31-42 .738 22 35 57 2.7 59 2 20 25 1 14 118 5.6
24 Smith, Iyana 21-7 339 16.1 32-98 .327 12-37 .324 15-25 .600 17 29 46 2.2 28 0 6 25 2 5 91 4.3
42 Stocks, Lyndsey 11-0 119 10.8 9-27 .333 0-0 .000 15-19 .789 11 10 21 1.9 21 0 2 13 0 2 33 3.0
34 Lichner, Alex 25-7 466 18.6 28-91 .308 8-34 .235 9-13 .692 21 53 74 3.0 49 0 4 24 8 16 73 2.9
10 Dukarm, Gabriella 20-1 156 7.8 14-41 .341 3-8 .375 9-11 .818 1 4 5 0.3 21 0 10 21 0 20 40 2.0
13 Wright, Tashauna 1-1 2 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
12 Frazier, Claire 14-0 133 9.5 7-30 .233 3-17 .176 6-7 .857 6 9 15 1.1 5 0 4 8 1 4 23 1.6
21 Gaiser, Kelsie 19-0 134 7.1 4-22 .182 1-10 .100 6-11 .545 4 17 21 1.1 12 0 6 13 4 3 15 0.8
01 Cain, Sam 3-0 17 5.7 0-7 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5076 203.0 559-1523 .367 90-408 .221 286-399 .717 310 624 934 37.4 466 10 285 447 43 228 1494 59.76
Opponents 5073 202.9 631-1572 .401 126-430 .293 298-426 .700 342 676 1018 40.7 381 5 346 425 64 206 1686 67.44

Team Statistics Hiram OPP
SCORING 1494 1686
    Points Per Game 59.8 67.4
    Scoring Margin -7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 559-1523 631-1572
    Field Goal Pct .367 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-408 126-430
    3PT FG Pct .221 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 3.6 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 286-399 298-426
    FT Pct .717 .700
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 11.9
REBOUNDS 934 1018
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 40.7
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 285 346
    Assists Per Game 11.4 13.8
TURNOVERS 447 425
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 17.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 228 206
    Steals Per Game 9.1 8.2
BLOCKS 43 64
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,568 1,832
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-157 13-141
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-177

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hiram 357 302 362 447 26 1494
Opponents 368 425 420 451 22 1686

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/21 WAYNESBURG W 89-83 343
11/08/21 at Thiel L 66-70 140
11/12/21 at Goucher L 56-63 134
11/13/21 vs Gettysburg L 39-59 103
11/16/21 KALAMAZOO W 67-47 210
11/20/21 at Alfred L 62-70 100
11/21/21 vs Alfred St. W 67-44 250

* 12/02/21 at Allegheny L 54-62 167
* 12/04/21 OBERLIN L 47-71 141
* 12/08/21 at Denison L 52-60 100
* 12/11/21 at Wooster L 58-66 110
* 01/05/22 at Ohio Wesleyan L 45-72 73
* 01/11/22 at Oberlin L 59-86 47
* 01/19/22 KENYON L 63-69 0

01/23/22 at Defiance W 70-69 200
* 01/26/22 ALLEGHENY W 72-66 91
* 01/29/22 WOOSTER W 80-54 93
* 01/30/22 WITTENBERG L 71-76 105
* 02/05/22 at DePauw L 44-77 200
* 02/06/22 at Wittenberg L 58-75 209
* 02/09/22 DENISON W 75-73 201
* 02/12/22 OHIO WESLEYAN L 46-73 287
* 02/13/22 DEPAUW L 41-71 97
* 02/19/22 at Kenyon W 72-71 150

02/22/22 at Ohio Wesleyan L 41-59 202

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-12   Home: 3-5   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Thompson, Haley 16-16 551 34.4 73-200 .365 6-33 .182 40-56 .714 27 60 87 5.4 30 0 43 61 7 41 192 12.0
02 Branch, Madison 15-12 433 28.9 67-176 .381 7-36 .194 35-44 .795 13 47 60 4.0 32 1 53 45 2 16 176 11.7
23 Vargas, Selena 15-15 472 31.5 47-98 .480 0-5 .000 25-39 .641 41 92 133 8.9 41 1 24 24 7 22 119 7.9
20 Bright, Cici 12-12 232 19.3 38-91 .418 2-14 .143 12-20 .600 19 32 51 4.3 25 1 1 5 3 6 90 7.5
14 Rakestraw, Maddie 16-15 473 29.6 44-132 .333 16-59 .271 14-15 .933 7 31 38 2.4 28 1 33 46 3 22 118 7.4
00 Valaitis, Taylor 14-3 230 16.4 22-67 .328 4-27 .148 20-28 .714 12 25 37 2.6 39 1 15 20 0 12 68 4.9
24 Smith, Iyana 14-3 244 17.4 21-74 .284 9-29 .310 4-10 .400 13 22 35 2.5 21 0 3 17 2 4 55 3.9
42 Stocks, Lyndsey 8-0 96 12.0 8-22 .364 0-0 .000 11-15 .733 10 8 18 2.3 15 0 2 7 0 1 27 3.4
34 Lichner, Alex 16-3 242 15.1 15-47 .319 2-15 .133 8-11 .727 11 22 33 2.1 31 0 2 10 6 8 40 2.5
10 Dukarm, Gabriella 13-1 99 7.6 9-22 .409 3-5 .600 8-9 .889 1 2 3 0.2 10 0 5 13 0 12 29 2.2
12 Frazier, Claire 6-0 50 8.3 5-15 .333 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 6 0 3 12 2.0
21 Gaiser, Kelsie 13-0 103 7.9 3-18 .167 1-8 .125 4-9 .444 2 13 15 1.2 10 0 4 13 3 2 11 0.8
Total 16 3225 201.6 352-962 .366 52-237 .219 181-257 .704 184 385 569 35.6 284 5 186 278 33 149 937 58.56
Opponents 3225 201.6 419-1020 .411 89-288 .309 195-255 .765 225 448 673 42.1 241 2 237 265 49 137 1122 70.13

Team Statistics Hiram OPP
SCORING 937 1122
    Points Per Game 58.6 70.1
    Scoring Margin -11.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 352-962 419-1020
    Field Goal Pct .366 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 52-237 89-288
    3PT FG Pct .219 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 3.3 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-257 195-255
    FT Pct .704 .765
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.2
REBOUNDS 569 673
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 42.1
    Rebounds Margin -6.5 –
ASSISTS 186 237
    Assists Per Game 11.6 14.8
TURNOVERS 278 265
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 16.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 149 137
    Steals Per Game 9.3 8.6
BLOCKS 33 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,015 1,056
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-127 8-132
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hiram 215 180 234 298 10 937
Opponents 261 287 260 306 8 1122

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 at  Allegheny L 54-62 167
12/04/21 OBERLIN L 47-71 141
12/08/21 at  Denison L 52-60 100
12/11/21 at  Wooster L 58-66 110
01/05/22 at  Ohio Wesleyan L 45-72 73
01/11/22 at  Oberlin L 59-86 47
01/19/22 KENYON L 63-69 0
01/26/22 ALLEGHENY W 72-66 91
01/29/22 WOOSTER W 80-54 93
01/30/22 WITTENBERG L 71-76 105
02/05/22 at  DePauw L 44-77 200
02/06/22 at  Wittenberg L 58-75 209
02/09/22 DENISON W 75-73 201
02/12/22 OHIO WESLEYAN L 46-73 287
02/13/22 DEPAUW L 41-71 97
02/19/22 at  Kenyon W 72-71 150


